
Sorey, Arthur <Arthur.Sorey@citynmb.com> Thu, Sep 23, 2021 at 3:16 PM 
To: "Kramer, Barbara" <barbara.kramer@citynmb.com> 
Cc: "hans@ottinotlawpa.com" <hans@ottinotlawpa.com>, "Bernard, Andrise" <Andrise.Bernard@citynmb.com>, 
"jose.arrojo@miamidade.gov" <jose.arrojo@miamidade.gov>, "Merzius,Gedel" <Gedel.Merzius@citynmb.com>, 
"mark@marksellmedia.com" <mark@marksellmedia.com>, "Leibowitz, Aaron" <aleibowitz@miamiherald.com>, 
Stephanie Kienzle <stephanie.kienzle@gmail.com>, "Rios,Francisco" <Francisco.Rios@citynmb.com> 

Good afternoon Commissioner, 

Mr. Merzius did inform me of the conversation.  I apologize that you felt the conversation was inappropriate.  I 
have advised him he should not have any further contact with you and all conversations should come through 
the City Manager.   

Thank you, 

 

Arthur H. Sorey III | City Manager 
City of North Miami Beach 
Office of the City Manager 
T: (305) 948-2900 
E: arthur.sorey@citynmb.com 
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